



Wales Office
Swyddfa Cymru



Wales Office
Gwydyr House
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru
Tŷ Gwydyr
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

August 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 136

You requested the following information:

- 1. Total staffing cost of marketing, external communications and press offices for the year 2014/15.**
- 2. Total spending by marketing, external communications and press offices for the year 2014/15.**
- 3. Total spending on ministerial cars in 2014/15.**
- 4. Total spending on furnishings for ministerial offices in 2014/15.**
- 5. Total spending on furnishings for ministerial offices since April 2015 (i.e. 2015/16 to date).**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

A1. The total staffing costs of the Wales Office press and communications team in 2014-15 was £336,275.

A2. The total spend excluding staff costs by the press and communications team was £25,982.

A3. The total spend on cars was £97,118.

A4. Nil.

A5. Nil.